
REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

    COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF NYAMIRA 
COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF NYAMIRA 

*SECOND ASSEMBLY* THIRD SESSION* 
 

CALENDAR OF THE ASSEMBLY OF NYAMIRA 2019 

PERIOD DAYS 
THIRD SESSION 12TH FEBRUARY  2019 TO 

5TH DECEMBER, 2019. 
FIRST PART    

A. Sitting Days (21 Sitting Days) 
Tuesday, 12th February – Thursday, 28th 
March, 2019. 

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

B. Short Recess (10 Days)  
Friday, 29th March – Monday, 8th April, 2019.  

Short Recess Period. 

C. Sitting Days (21 Days) 
Tuesday, 9th April – Thursday, 2nd May, 2019. 

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

D. Long Recess (32 Days) 
 Friday, 3rd May – Monday, 3rd June, 2019. 

Long Recess Period. 

SECOND PART    
E. Sitting Days (15 Sitting Days) 

Tuesday, 4th June – Thursday, 4th July, 2019.  

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

F. Short Recess (11 Days) 
Friday, 5th July – Monday, 15th July, 2019.  

Short Recess Period. 

G. Sitting Days (21 Sitting Days) 
Tuesday, 16th July – Thursday, 8th August, 
2019.  

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

H. Long Recess (32Days) 
Friday, 9th August – Monday, 9th September, 
2019. 

Long Recess Period. 

THIRD PART    
I. Sitting Days (18 Sitting Days)  

Tuesday, 10th September – Thursday, 17th 
October, 2019. 

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

J. Short Recess (11 Day) 
Friday, 18th October – Monday, 28th October, 
2019.  

Short Recess Period. 

K. Sitting Days (18 Sitting Days) 
Tuesday, 29th October – Thursday, 5th 
December, 2019. 

Tuesdays (Afternoon), Wednesdays (Morning 
and Afternoon) and Thursdays (Afternoon). 

L. Long Recess  (67 Days)   
Friday, 6th December, 2019 – Monday, 11th 
February, 2020   

Long Recess Period. 
 

End of the Third Session of the Second Assembly 11th February, 2020 at midnight. 

 
IT IS NOTIFIED for general information, that pursuant to the provisions Standing 
Order 25 of the County Assembly Standing Orders. The County Assembly has 
developed calendar for the Second Assembly, Third Session as set out in the schedule.   
 

Hon. Moffat Teya, 

Speaker, 

Chairperson HBC, 

County Assembly of Nyamira. 


